

El Dorado County Air Pollution Control District

GUIDE TO AIR QUALITY ASSESSMENT

Determining Significance of Air Quality Impacts Under the California Environmental Quality Act

First Edition

February 2002

Contacting the District:

If you have questions about this Guide or any of its contents, please contact the El Dorado County Air Pollution Control District at:

2850 Fairlane Court, Bldg. C Placerville, CA 95667-4100 Telephone: (530) 621-6662

Fax: (530) 626-7130

Website: http://co.el-dorado.ca.us/emd/apcd

Updates and Revisions:

Users of this Guide should call or check the District website to determine whether there have been any updates or revisions since the cover date.

Acknowledgements:

The El Dorado APCD appreciates the drafting and technical support provided by the staffs of the Sacramento Metropolitan Air Quality Management District, the Yolo-Solano Air Quality Management District, and the Placer County Air Quality Control District.